

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3438/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in WP No.1868/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH SURESH KAMBLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record;
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Respondent No.3

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petition has become infructuous.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

Ass